

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.784/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 20/11/2012 in WP(C) No.213/2012 of the
High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

BANSIDHAR GANGA PRASAD PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pushpa Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

...2/-

:2:

In so far as the question of applicability of Section 245HA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 is concerned, it would suffice to record that the said question, relating to the Assessment Years 2004-2005, 2005-2006 and 2007-2008 to 2010-2011, shall be considered at the time of the final disposal of the appeal. However, it will be open to the Settlement Commission to proceed with the application in respect of other Assessment Years.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | Court Master

|