

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15465/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2013 in CWP No.341/2011, AP0 No.358/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

OUTOTEC GMBH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(INT.TAX.)KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15533 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15951 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.S. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Av.
 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Tag with Civil Appeal No.711 of 2013.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| SR. P.A.

| | (USHA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |