

ú
(OUT TODAY)

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10257/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2014 in WP No.750/2013
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S SHRINIWAS MACHINE CRAFT PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMM. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.L. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhusan P.Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) 15465 of 2013.

In the meantime, the proceedings in pursuance of the
impugned notice under Section 148 of the Income Tax Act, 1961
shall not be proceeded further.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar