

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 711/2013

BANSIDHAR GANGA PRASAD PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA. NO. 6329 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S  
COURT FOR ORDERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 6329/2014 (XIV)

Date : 23-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

Parties have not filed the Statements of Case and the  
stipulated time has expired.

Appellants have not filed the affidavit of valuation and  
ad valorem court fee. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 16<sup>th</sup> of January, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
23.11.2017

vkt