

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 711/2013

BANSIDHAR GANGA PRASAD PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSONER OF INCOME TAX . &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA. NO. 6329 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S  
COURT FOR ORDERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 6329/2014 (XIV)

Date : 23-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 6329/2014

Ld. Counsel for the appellants has failed to file the affidavit of valuation and ad-valorem Court fee despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar