

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.711/2013

BANSIDHAR GANGA PRASAD PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

WITH

C.A. No.6329/2014 (XIV) (LISTED)

Date : 27-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR  
  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.6329/2014

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has instructions to withdraw the appeal. The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(MUKESH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on File)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6329 OF 2014

YADU HARI DALMIA & ANOTHER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WEALTH TAX SETTLEMENT COMMISSION & ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has instructions to withdraw the appeal. The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

New Delhi;  
August 27, 2018