

ITEM NO.6 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 711/2013

BANSIDHAR GANGA PRASAD PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSONER OF INCOME TAX . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No. 57557, 57501, 57567 of 2020 (Application for withdrawal) in SLP Civil Nos. 15465, 15533 and 15951 of 2013 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15533/2013 (XVI)

(Main

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 57501/2020

IA No. 57501/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 15465/2013 (XVI)

(Main

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 57557/2020

IA No. 57557/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 15951/2013 (XVI)

(Main

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 57567/2020

IA No. 57567/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 25-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The I.A. Nos. 57501, 57567 and 57557 of 2020 filed by the
petitioner(s) are allowed.

(2)

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of as withdrawn for the reasons stated in the applications with liberty to re-approach this Court if need arises.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER(NSH)